Breakfast Menu
TLw 77 7R XA=a—

In Room Dining Breakfast is available 24 hours
AVIN—L XA =v 7o R 24 KR SR WZ7210 % 3

Please let us know if you have any allergies or special dietary requirements, or if you require any further information.
T LILF—PRERRBEFRAD 2156, £LIETAALSAZIVELEZLBMLELLT N
Our choice of suppliers and local produce - including fish, meat, dairy, fruits and vegetables - is informed by our commitment to sustainability.
BAE, A ALER. B BELREOEAEBLUCHITBEMOREIL, AmbOYXTFEY T4 AOBRYBERCEIVWTIThATWETS
Our coffee is certified by the Rainforest Alliance, and our tea is certified by the Ethical Tea Partnerships.
LEOI -t — T RAFRIL. AIRIFETPRIALZZII b0 RELTCVET



JAPANESE BREAKFAST
&

Choice of Green Tea or Roasted Tea
R F2E BFUR

Choice of Congee or Steamed Rice*
*Koshihikari Variety grown in Hokuto, Yamanashi
IMALEALAET B> e ) | Ak 7213 {5

Marinated Seasonal Vegetables | Sweetened Vinegar Dish

¥R D/ | BEDY)

Japanese Rolled Omelette Tamago-Yaki (G, E), Grated Radish
& ZINE KIRBA L

Locally Sourced Seasonal Fish
ZFHiOBER

Miso Soup (G) | Japanese Pickles (N, G, PK, Se)
LRI | EY)

Seasonal Fruit

R

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

BEFITRTHAMAEKRRT, 18%DYF—ERRBELVI0%DBEERINEENTEY T

8,048



AMERICAN BREAKFAST
FTAVAYTLy 777 A b 8,048

One Juice or Smoothie
BHHADY 2 —R Tl RL—Y—

Choice of One Main Dish from Breakfast Classics, Fresh & Light, Toasts
TV 277 =AM T7vv I 7Lyva& T4, F—=A}F
AAVAZ 2= XD BHHLDAL VT 4 v v a—f

Two Sides
BHHDIA FT 4 vy ar

Served with Seasonal Fruit, Yoghurt (D) & Granola (VG, N, G)
FEffiozr—y =TVt T -7

Chef’s Selection of Bakeries (G) | Hokkaido Butter (D) & Jams.
RKHOZ7Vy FANRTy b | JUBEEANZ — & Vv I

Coffee or Tea
a—b— F7T XK

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BE T _RTHAMAEZERT, 18%D T —EXRB LVI0%DEERASENTEY £



KID’S BREAKFAST
¥y X7y 777 Ab 4,100

Please choose your favorite drink
Milk (D) | Orange | Apple Juice
BRAY 2 IHHEBEN 2T 0w
ALy | Ty I | Iy

Choice of
Cornflakes (VG, G), Choco Rice Cereals (G, D), or Plain Yoghurt (D)
a—v7L—72 F/F Faars)ravr— ¥k Sr—va—rsut

Choice of

Cheese Scrambled Eggs (D, E), Cheese Omelette (D, E) or Pancakes (G, D, E)
BEWADAA VT 4 v vakBRRLEET 0

Fr X —=F—AANYVRI TV TNy T

7213
FrRX—F—XADFLLY
EQEe

NUT—F

Served with a Small Fruit Assortment & Milk Bread (D)
FfioTN—Y INTNY

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BE T _RTHAMAEZERT, 18%D T —EXRB LVI0%DEERASENTEY £



Breakfast Classics
TV T 7 —AL T3 v 0

Two Eggs Any Style (D, E)

Fried | Scrambled | Poached | Boiled

Served with Roasted Cherry Tomato & Hash Brown

B Z DR

7794 FZy 7 | A2V TN | K=FFxv 7 | KA rFzy s

Omelette (Regular & Egg White) (D, E)
Tomato | Onion | Mushrooms | Paprika | Ham | Cheddar
FLLY | RTAPFLLY

Egg Benedict (G, D, E, PK)
English Muffins, Ham, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise
Ty IRATAZE Nb F=F Py

Egg Royale (G, D, E)
English Muffins, Salmon, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise
Ty/u74Yn ¥—%v F=F Py

Egg Florentine (G, D, E)
English Muffins, Spinach, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise
Tyruzvry KlE F-FFxy 7

Pancakes (N, G, D, E)

Served with Hazelnuts, topped with Ricotta Cheese,
Side of Whipped Cream & Maple Syrup
JayxF—Xb~—ENFy YD vy —*

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax

BEFITRTHAMAEKRRT, 18%DYF—ERRBELVI0%DBEERINEENTEY T

3,450

3,450

3,450

3,450

3,450

3,450



French Toast (G, D, E) 3,450
Maple Syrup, Side of Berries
JLYFEF—RFb

Gluten-Free Rice Flour Pancakes (D, E) 3,450
Kuromitsu Black Honey
TNT V7Y — Ny —F

Waffles (G, D, E) 3,450
Caramelized Banana, Chocolate Sauce, Mascarpone
NFFFaar—rT7v T

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEIITARTHAMRRT, 18% 0 —EXRELVI0%DEERNEENTHY £F



Fresh & Light
7Ly va2&74F

Vegan Acai Bowl (VG, N) 3,150
Acai Berries, Soy Yogurt, Beets, Peanut Butter, Berries, Sliced Banana
TH A=Ky BHDO7L—

Vegan Scrambled Tofu (VG) 3,150
Mashed Avocado
SRBoOR TV IN TRAFD=w Y 2

Grilled Tofu & Baby Leaf Salad (VG, G) 3,150
TINGIEDY F7 X

Vegan Salad (VG) 3,150
Green Leaves, Hummus & Quinoa

TLALEFXTDOY T X

Tomato & Green Leaf Salad (VG) 3,150
F= b I7X
Roasted Seasonal Vegetables (VG) 3,150

Fffion —RA PR T

Vegan Avocado Sourdough Toast (VG) 3,150
Cherry Tomatoes, Onion

=AY THRANF—ZF

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEEITANTHAMARTRT, 18% DO —EXBELRI0%DEERNEENTEY £5



TOASTS
b—x b

Avocado Sourdough Toast (G, E) 3,350
Mashed Avocado, Two Poached Eggs

THEAF P =R b FE—F Py

Salmon & Cream Cheese Bagel (G, D) 3,350
Y=V ) —LF =A==

Gluten-Free Rice Bread Open Sandwich (VG) 3,350
Tofu & Taro Root

INT VT Y =BV T4 T

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEIZ TR THAAERRT, 18%DH —ERRB L PI0%DEERAEETNTHY £ T



SIDE DISHES
VA FT4vva

Crispy Bacon (PK)
JYAE—R—a v

Pork Ham (PK)
K= L

Chicken Sausage (D) | Pork Sausage (PK)
FXYY——V | F—r Yk

Smoked Salmon
AE— T Y —F

Sliced Avocado
AZATARATEHF

Sliced Tomato
ATA A= b

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

B3I~ TRRMERT,

18% DY —EZRE L TI0% DEERNEENTHEY T

900

900

900

900

900

900



JAPANESE FAVORITE SIDES
Py N=—=X TzAN) v b FAFTA4vva

Steamed Rice
*Koshihikari Variety Grown in Mukawa, Yamanashi

MBLEEIINE B0 ave s

Miso Soup (G)
R -

Yuba (VG,G)
Delicate Sheets of Tofu Skin

N
Y EES

Tamago-Yaki (G,E)
Sweet & Savory Rolled Omelette flavoured with Dashi
Hit&EZINE KIRBA L

Yaki-Sakana
Grilled Locally Sourced Seasonal Fish

F=HiDBER

Udon Noodles in Hot Broth (G,E)
Wakame Seaweed, Kamaboko Fish Cake

R

Assorted Pickles (G, Se)
B

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax
BEEITANTHAMARTRT, 18% DO —EXBELRI0%DEERNEENTEY £5

900

900

900

900

1,950

3,400

900



YOGURT, CEREAL & FRUIT
=Nt ITN & TA—=Y

Yogurt
Natural (D) | Greek (D) | Soy (VG)
FFaIN | TYV—2 | BFHL

Cereal

Cornflakes (VG, G) | All-Bran (VG, G)
A—vI7L—=7 | A=NT TV V

Choco Rice Cereals (G, D) | Granola (VG, N, G)
Faarz)Rv— | 5/ —7

Served with Milk: Whole | Skimmed

kit —fEic FFEL | ARG

Gluten-free Oat | Almond (N) | Gluten-free Soy
A=Y Ins | 7T—vFIns | BH

Bircher Muesli & Berries (N, G, D)
Sunflower Seeds, Chopped Dates, Dried Apricots,
Raw Hazelnuts, Coconut Powder, Almond

NGy a—X Y —

Oatmeal made with Water or Milk
Side of Honey, Berries & Cinnamon

F—trI-nlavig XU

Healthy Granola & Yogurt Bowl (N, G, D)
Whole meal Oat & Wheat Flakes, Roasted Hazelnut, Coconut Flakes, Berries
72— d=INF FI4 70—

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax
BEIETRTHAARRT, 18% DY —EZXRELPIONDEERAEENTHEY £

1,650

1,650

2,050

2,050

3,050



Sliced Banana
AT A RNFF

Half Papaya
IN=T NSNS Y

Sliced Mango
ATARR Y I —

Mixed Berries

IV ZARY —
Japanese Melon (Quarter)
EEX T v

Seasonal Fruit Assortment
0 BV KA

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEIEITRTCHAARTRT, 18% DY —ERBBLPI0% DEERIAESEINTEY £F

1,300

2,700

4,100

5,000

3,800

4,750



BAKERY
N—h Y —

White Toast (G, D)
Fx7A4FF=XF

Whole Wheat Toast (G, D)
2k b — A b

Sourdough (VG, G)
H+7—Fv

Plain Bagel (VG, G)

T —vR=7)L
Gluten-Free Rice Bread (VG)
INT v 7Y =Koty
Plain Croissant (G, D, E)
rsavy gy

Chocolate Croissant (G, D, E)
Faar—trsuvyv

Raisin Almond Danish (N, G, D, E)
L —RXvFr=—via

Banana Walnut Bread Cake (N, G, D, E)
NFF ATy R

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEET_RTHAMAEXRTR T, 18%DH —ERRBLOI0% D EERAEENTEY £

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900



JUICES, SMOOTHIE, & WELLNESS DRINKS
Va—RA, AL—V— & VNV AFY VD

JUICES

Ya—2A

Apple or Cranberry 1,650
Vva Xix 727vxY—

Tanii Farm Fruit Juices

2,050
BHEE Tr—rVYa—2X
Orange | Pink Grapefruit | Mango
FLvyY | v IV —=T 7A=Y | v v I—
SMOOTHIE
AL—Y—
Mango & Yuzu | REFRESHING 2,500
~vI—&MWT | V7L v
Green Vegetables & Apple | ENERGIZING 2,500
TV =Y RTRTNET v TN | 2FY—
Mixed Berries | BERRY ANTIOXIDANT 2,500

Y IARY = | XY =TV FAFLT YL

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax
REIE TN THRAMAFRRT, 18%DH—ERRB LOI0% DEERINEGENTE Y £



ADD-INS FOR SMOOTHIE
WA A=A

TURMERIC | Digestive Health
v ayv

HAWTHORN | BERRY Antioxidants
FvIF

ORANGE PEEL | Regulates Energy
353

COIX SEED | Skin Health
ER N

CHINESE YAM | Anti-fatigue & Anti-aging

I

WELLNESS SHOT

JINVARX vavy b
Ginger & Sudachi Citrus
VYV —&RAXT

Beet & Berry
E—Y &Y —

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax
BEEITANTHAMARTRT, 18% DO —EXBELRI0%DEERNEENTEY £5

550

550

550

550

550

550

550



PROBIOTIC
TuNAFT 4 TR

AMAZAKE Fermented Rice Drink 550
H
Organic Kombucha 550

d—H=v2r avrix

SIGNATURE JUICE
SURFr— a2

Spinach & Komatsuna Mustard | DETOXIFING 2,600
FER&/MAE | T 74 v

Carrot & Ginger | CLEANSING 2,600
ANZ&&EZE | 7Vvvyv sy

Acerola & Pomegranate | PURIFYING 2,600
TeuZ&¥oru | Y7740

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEEITANTHAMARTRT, 18% DO —EXBELRI0%DEERNEENTEY £5



COFFEE
a—p — 2,050

Espresso | Double Espresso | Americano
IRZATLyY | RIAZZATLy Y | TAYH—)

Café Latte | Cappuccino | Macchiato
W77 7 | h7F—=7 | =FT7—F

Flat White | Mocha
77y bRT7A4L | A

Iced Americano | Iced Cappuccino | Iced Latte
TARTAVH—=I| TAZRIWTF =7 TARTT

TEA & HERBAL
R &AN—=TT 4 — 2,050

Green Tea | Roasted Tea | Oolong | Jasmine
faAl 139 LRI REER | ¥R IV T4 —

English Breakfast | Earl Grey | Darjeeling
AV 7Yy vaZLy 2 77AL | T=AZLA | X=Y YV

Chamonmile | Peppermint | Rooibos Wellness Blend
HEI =N | RAX=IVF | LKA

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
BEEITANTHAMARTRT, 18% DO —EXBELRI0%DEERNEENTEY £5



