

Breakfast Menu

ブレックファスト メニュー

In Room Dining Breakfast is available 24 hours
インルームダイニングのご朝食は 24 時間ご利用いただけます

Please let us know if you have any allergies or special dietary requirements, or if you require any further information.
アレルギーや特別な食事制限がある場合、またはご不明な点がございましたらお知らせください

Our choice of suppliers and local produce – including fish, meat, dairy, fruits and vegetables – is informed by our commitment to sustainability.

魚介類、肉類、乳製品、果物、野菜などの仕入先および地元食材の選定は、私たちのサステナビリティへの取り組みに基づいて行われています

Our coffee is certified by the Rainforest Alliance, and our tea is certified by the Ethical Tea Partnerships.

当店のコーヒーは RA 認証、紅茶は ETP 認証を受けたものを提供しています

JAPANESE BREAKFAST

和朝食

8,048

Choice of Green Tea or Roasted Tea

緑茶 または 焙じ茶

Choice of Congee or Steamed Rice*

*Koshihikari Variety grown in Hokuto, Yamanashi

山梨県北杜市 自家栽培のコシヒカリ | 白米 または 御粥

Marinated Seasonal Vegetables | Sweetened Vinegar Dish

旬野菜の小鉢 | 酢の物

Japanese Rolled Omelette Tamago-Yaki (G, E), Grated Radish

出汁巻き卵と大根おろし

Locally Sourced Seasonal Fish

季節の焼魚

Miso Soup (G) | Japanese Pickles (N, G, PK, Se)

味噌汁 | 漬物

Seasonal Fruit

果物

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

AMERICAN BREAKFAST

アメリカンブレックファスト

8,048

One Juice or Smoothie

お好みのジュース または スムージー

Choice of One Main Dish from Breakfast Classics, Fresh & Light, Toasts

ブレックファーストクラシック、フレッシュ&ライト、トースト

メインメニューよりお好みのメインディッシュ一品

Two Sides

お好みのサイドディッシュを二品

Served with Seasonal Fruit, Yoghurt (D) & Granola (VG, N, G)

季節のフルーツ ヨーグルト グラノーラ

Chef's Selection of Bakeries (G) | Hokkaido Butter (D) & Jams.

本日のブレッドバスケット | 北海道産バターとジャム

Coffee or Tea

コーヒー または 紅茶

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

KID'S BREAKFAST

キッズブレックファスト

4,100

Please choose your favorite drink

Milk (D) | Orange | Apple Juice

お飲み物を1種類お選びください

オレンジ | アップル | ミルク

Choice of

Cornflakes (VG, G), Choco Rice Cereals (G, D), or Plain Yoghurt (D)

コーンフレーク または チョコクリスピーや または プレーンヨーグルト

Choice of

Cheese Scrambled Eggs (D, E), Cheese Omelette (D, E) or Pancakes (G, D, E)

お好みのメインディッシュをお選びください

チーズ入りスクランブルエッグ

または

チーズ入りオムレツ

または

パンケーキ

Served with a Small Fruit Assortment & Milk Bread (D)

季節のフルーツ ミルクパン

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

Breakfast Classics

ブレックファーストクラシック

Two Eggs Any Style (D, E)	3,450
Fried Scrambled Poached Boiled	
Served with Roasted Cherry Tomato & Hash Brown	
お好きな卵料理	
フライドエッグ スクランブル ポーチドエッグ ボイルドエッグ	
Omelette (Regular & Egg White) (D, E)	3,450
Tomato Onion Mushrooms Paprika Ham Cheddar	
オムレツ ホワイトオムレツ	
Egg Benedict (G, D, E, PK)	3,450
English Muffins, Ham, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise	
エッグベネディクト ハム ポーチドエッグ	
Egg Royale (G, D, E)	3,450
English Muffins, Salmon, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise	
エッグロワイアル サーモン ポーチドエッグ	
Egg Florentine (G, D, E)	3,450
English Muffins, Spinach, Poached Eggs, Hollandaise	
エッグフローランタン 法蓮草 ポーチドエッグ	
Pancakes (N, G, D, E)	3,450
Served with Hazelnuts, topped with Ricotta Cheese,	
Side of Whipped Cream & Maple Syrup	
リコッタチーズとヘーゼルナッツのパンケーキ	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

French Toast (G, D, E) Maple Syrup, Side of Berries フレンチトースト	3,450
Gluten-Free Rice Flour Pancakes (D, E) Kuromitsu Black Honey グルテンフリー パンケーキ	3,450
Waffles (G, D, E) Caramelized Banana, Chocolate Sauce, Mascarpone バナナチョコレートワッフル	3,450

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

Fresh & Light

フレッシュ & ライト

Vegan Acai Bowl (VG, N)	3,150
Acai Berries, Soy Yogurt, Beets, Peanut Butter, Berries, Sliced Banana アサイーボウル 季節のフルーツ	
Vegan Scrambled Tofu (VG)	3,150
Mashed Avocado 豆腐のスクランブル アボカドのマッシュ	
Grilled Tofu & Baby Leaf Salad (VG, G)	3,150
グリル豆腐のサラダ	
Vegan Salad (VG)	3,150
Green Leaves, Hummus & Quinoa フムスとキヌアのサラダ	
Tomato & Green Leaf Salad (VG)	3,150
トマトサラダ	
Roasted Seasonal Vegetables (VG)	3,150
季節のローストベジタブル	
Vegan Avocado Sourdough Toast (VG)	3,150
Cherry Tomatoes, Onion ビーガンアボカド トースト	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

TOASTS

トースト

Avocado Sourdough Toast (G, E)	3,350
Mashed Avocado, Two Poached Eggs	
アボカドトースト ポーチドエッグ	
Salmon & Cream Cheese Bagel (G, D)	3,350
サーモンクリームチーズベーグル	
Gluten-Free Rice Bread Open Sandwich (VG)	3,350
Tofu & Taro Root	
グルテンフリーサンドウィッチ	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

SIDE DISHES

サイドディッシュ

Crispy Bacon (PK)	900
クリスピーベーコン	
Pork Ham (PK)	900
ポークハム	
Chicken Sausage (D) Pork Sausage (PK)	900
チキンソーセージ ポークソーセージ	
Smoked Salmon	900
スモークサーモン	
Sliced Avocado	900
スライスアボカド	
Sliced Tomato	900
スライストマト	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

JAPANESE FAVORITE SIDES

ジャパニーズ フェイバリット サイドディッシュ

Steamed Rice	900
*Koshihikari Variety Grown in Mukawa, Yamanashi 山梨県武川産 自家栽培のコシヒカリ	
Miso Soup (G) 味噌汁	900
Yuba (VG,G) Delicate Sheets of Tofu Skin 湯葉	900
Tamago-Yaki (G,E) Sweet & Savory Rolled Omelette flavoured with Dashi 出汁巻き卵と大根おろし	900
Yaki-Sakana Grilled Locally Sourced Seasonal Fish 季節の焼魚	1,950
Udon Noodles in Hot Broth (G,E) Wakame Seaweed, Kamaboko Fish Cake うどん	3,400
Assorted Pickles (G, Se) 漬物	900

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

YOGURT, CEREAL & FRUIT

ヨーグルト、シリアル & フルーツ

Yogurt	1,650
Natural (D) Greek (D) Soy (VG)	
ナチュラル グリーク 豆乳	
Cereal	1,650
Cornflakes (VG, G) All-Bran (VG, G)	
コーンフレーク オールブラン	
Choco Rice Cereals (G, D) Granola (VG, N, G)	
チョコクリスピース グラノーラ	
Served with Milk: Whole Skimmed	
上記と一緒に 牛乳 無脂肪乳	
Gluten-free Oat Almond (N) Gluten-free Soy	
オーツミルク アーモンドミルク 豆乳	
Bircher Muesli & Berries (N, G, D)	2,050
Sunflower Seeds, Chopped Dates, Dried Apricots,	
Raw Hazelnuts, Coconut Powder, Almond	
バーチャミューズリー	
Oatmeal made with Water or Milk	2,050
Side of Honey, Berries & Cinnamon	
オートミールとコンディメント	
Healthy Granola & Yogurt Bowl (N, G, D)	3,050
Whole meal Oat & Wheat Flakes, Roasted Hazelnut, Coconut Flakes, Berries	
グラノーラ ヨーグルト ドライフルーツ	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

Sliced Banana	1,300
スライスバナナ	
Half Papaya	2,700
ハーフパパイヤ	
Sliced Mango	4,100
スライスマンゴー	
Mixed Berries	5,000
ミックスベリー	
Japanese Melon (Quarter)	3,800
国産メロン	
Seasonal Fruit Assortment	4,750
季節の果物盛合せ	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

BAKERY

ベーカリー

White Toast (G, D)	900
ホワイトトースト	
Whole Wheat Toast (G, D)	900
全粒粉トースト	
Sourdough (VG, G)	900
サワードウ	
Plain Bagel (VG, G)	900
プレーンベーグル	
Gluten-Free Rice Bread (VG)	900
グルテンフリー米粉パン	
Plain Croissant (G, D, E)	900
クロワッサン	
Chocolate Croissant (G, D, E)	900
チョコレートクロワッサン	
Raisin Almond Danish (N, G, D, E)	900
レーズンデニッシュ	
Banana Walnut Bread Cake (N, G, D, E)	900
バナナクルミブレッド	

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

JUICES, SMOOTHIE, & WELLNESS DRINKS

ジュース, スムージー & ウェルネスドリンク

JUICES

ジュース

Apple or Cranberry リンゴ 又は クランベリー	1,650
Tanii Farm Fruit Juices 谷井農園 フルーツジュース	2,050
Orange Pink Grapefruit Mango オレンジ ピンクグレープフルーツ マンゴー	

SMOOTHIE

スムージー

Mango & Yuzu REFRESHING マンゴー & 柚子 リフレッシング	2,500
Green Vegetables & Apple ENERGIZING グリーンベジタブル & アップル エナジー	2,500
Mixed Berries BERRY ANTIOXIDANT ミックスベリー ベリー・アンチオキシデント	2,500

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

ADD-INS FOR SMOOTHIE

スムージー トッピング

TURMERIC Digestive Health ウコン	550
HAWTHORN BERRY Antioxidants サンザシ	550
ORANGE PEEL Regulates Energy 陳皮	550
COIX SEED Skin Health ヨクイニン	550
CHINESE YAM Anti-fatigue & Anti-aging 山薬	550

WELLNESS SHOT

ウェルネス ショット

Ginger & Sudachi Citrus ジンジャー & スダチ	550
Beet & Berry ビーツ & ベリー	550

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.
料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

PROBIOTIC

プロバイオティクス

AMAZAKE Fermented Rice Drink

甘酒

550

Organic Kombucha

オーガニック コンブチャ

550

SIGNATURE JUICE

シグネチャージュース

Spinach & Komatsuna Mustard | DETOXIFYING

法蓮草 & 小松菜 | デトキシフィング

2,600

Carrot & Ginger | CLEANSING

人参 & 生姜 | クレンジング

2,600

Acerola & Pomegranate | PURIFYING

アセロラ & ザクロ | プリフライニング

2,600

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております

COFFEE

コーヒー

2,050

Espresso | Double Espresso | Americano

エスプレッソ | ダブルエスプレッソ | アメリカーノ

Café Latte | Cappuccino | Macchiato

カフェラテ | カプチーノ | マキアート

Flat White | Mocha

フラットホワイト | モカ

Iced Americano | Iced Cappuccino | Iced Latte

アイスアメリカーノ | アイスカプチーノ | アイスラテ

TEA & HERBAL

紅茶&ハーブティー

2,050

Green Tea | Roasted Tea | Oolong | Jasmine

緑茶 | ほうじ茶 | 烏龍茶 | ジャスミンティー

English Breakfast | Earl Grey | Darjeeling

イングリッシュブレックファスト | アールグレイ | ダージリン

Chamomile | Peppermint | Rooibos Wellness Blend

カモミール | ペパーミント | ルイボス

(VG) Vegan | (N) Nuts | (G) Gluten | (D) Dairy | (PK) Pork | (Se) Sesame | (E) Egg

All prices are in Japanese Yen, inclusive of 18% service charge and 10% consumption tax.

料金はすべて日本円表示で、18%のサービス料および10%の消費税が含まれております